
41 Koinonia JANUARY 2024

LITURGICAL CALENDAR - JANUARY

Monday, January 1: Circumcision of Our Lord and Savior Jesus Christ  
Basil the Great, Archbishop of Caesarea in Cappadocia: 
Orthros: 8:30 am. Divine Liturgy: 9:15 am 

 
Friday, January 5:  Eve of Epiphany: Orthros: 8:30am Divine Liturgy 9:15 

Blessing of the Waters (Strict Fast) 
 
Saturday, January 6:  Holy Epiphany Day: Blessing of the Great Waters 

Orthros 8:30 am Divine Liturgy 9:15 am 
 

Sunday, January 7: Afterfeast of the Theophany of Our Lord and Saviour Jesus 
Christ. Synaxis of John the Holy Glorious Prophet, Baptist, & Forerunner  

Orthros: 8:30 am. Divine Liturgy: 9:45 am 
 
Sunday, January 14: Leavetaking of the Theophany of Our Lord and Saviour Jesus 
Christ    Orthros: 8:30 am. Divine Liturgy: 9:45 am 
 
Wed., January 17: Anthony the Great: Divine Liturgy 9:00 am 
 
Sunday, January 21: 12th Sunday of Luke: Orthros: 8:30 am. Divine Liturgy: 9:45 am 
 
Thursday, January 25: Gregory the Theologian, Archbishop of Constantinople 

Divine Liturgy 9:00 am 
 
Sunday, January 28: 15th Sunday of Luke: Orthros: 8:30 am. Divine Liturgy: 9:45 am 
 
Tuesday, January 30:  Synaxis of The Three Hierarchs: Basil the Great, Gregory the 
Theologian, & John Chrysostom: Divine Liturgy 9:00 am 
 
 

Wishing everyone a happy and blessed 2024!


